
6th International Indoor Fly In
12 and 13 November 2016, Nijmegen

Jan Massinkhal (Cat I hall)

Final Results

F1D

Placing No Name Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6 Flying Total Best 2

1 17 Tapio Linkosalo 00:13:55 00:13:18 00:10:31 00:15:34 00:03:10 00:14:21 00:29:55

2 27 Kevin Lamers 00:10:18 00:11:27 00:21:45

3 22 Simo-Pekka Reponen 00:09:10 00:09:40 00:08:49 00:06:14 00:07:59 00:08:40 00:18:50

4 21 Erik Crins 00:00:27 00:08:00 00:04:45 00:08:33 00:16:33

5 35 Sven Pontan 00:07:38 00:07:31 00:07:44 00:15:22

6 9 David Brohede 00:04:56 00:06:47 00:11:43

7 52 Rafik Savarov

F1L

Placing No Name Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6 Flying Total Best 2

1 9 David Brohede 00:09:19 00:09:28 00:18:47

2 35 Sven Pontan 00:05:43 00:07:13 00:05:07 00:04:45 00:12:56

3 52 Rafik Savarov 00:00:42 00:00:46 00:01:28



F1M

Placing No Name Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6 Flying Total Best 2

1 17 Tapio Linkosalo 00:13:24 00:09:29 00:12:48 00:14:33 00:13:57 00:14:05 00:28:38

2 22 Simo-Pekka Reponen 00:10:32 00:10:43 00:11:35 00:10:40 00:09:17 00:02:39 00:22:18

3 18 Niels Wijnhoven 00:03:21 00:04:09 00:03:09 00:03:53 00:04:15 00:05:25 00:09:40

4 16 George Kandylakis 00:02:05 00:02:39 00:06:57 00:01:36 00:09:36

5 65 Thomas Konings (jr) 00:04:06 00:01:16 00:02:52 00:03:09 00:03:35 00:03:56 00:07:31

6 60 Viktor Sukhov 00:01:37 00:02:59 00:03:09 00:00:59 00:00:58 00:02:43 00:06:08

7 48 Tom Callant 00:01:31 00:01:20 00:01:20 00:01:42 00:02:34 00:01:50 00:04:24

8 49 Marion van der Driessche 00:01:19 00:01:32 00:01:24 00:01:30 00:02:13 00:01:56 00:04:09

9 52 Rafik Savarov 00:02:17 00:00:45 00:01:34 00:03:51

10 55 Alexander Aksutin (jr) 00:01:02 00:00:57 00:01:33 00:01:05 00:01:33 00:02:07 00:03:40

11 51 Igor Nakarov (jr) 00:00:31 00:00:23 00:01:21 00:01:37 00:01:37 00:03:14

Sainte Formula

Placing No Name Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6 Flying Total Best 2

1 36 Andrea Hartstein 1:29 3:01 3:21 3:40 3:39 4:10 7:50 Winner: Gé Brouwers Memorial Cup

2 7 Wout Moerman 2:54 1:27 2:11 2:48 2:53 2:57 5:51

3 1 Larissa Bruins 0:43 2:32 2:29 2:38 2:51 2:44 5:35

4 47 Heinrich Eder 1:01 2:03 2:26 2:18 2:29 4:55

5 15 Brian Stitchbury 1:20 1:16 1:05 1:15 1:22 1:37 2:59

Profile Scale (Nocal)

Placing No Name Model Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6 Flying Total Best 2

1 10 Lars Tolkstam Spitfire MK. XIX 2:20 2:10 4:30

2 7 Wout Moerman Koolhoven FK54 1:16 1:27 1:06 1:21 0:51 1:02 2:48



F1N

Placing No Name Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6 Fl. 7 Fl. 8 Fl. 9 Total best 3 flights

1 52 Rafik Safarov 0:34 0:33 0:36 0:29 0:28 0:34 0:35 0:29 0:34 2:19

2 51 Michael Yashinskiy 0:20 0:28 0:32 0:30 0:36 0:34 0:32 0:25 0:35 2:17

3 31 Jurgen Maassen 0:33 0:27 0:07 0:26 0:31 0:33 0:31 0:30 0:25 1:37

4 21 Erik Crins 0:20 0:30 0:26 0:27 0:32 0:28 0:31 0:29 0:24 1:33

5 34 Vincent Merlijn 0:27 0:29 0:28 0:19 0:28 0:26 0:28 0:21 0:27 1:25

6 61 Igor Nakarov (jr) 0:22 0:10 0:23 0:24 0:22 0:24 0:26 0:26 0:30 1:22

7 27 Kevin Lamers 0:07 0:27 0:20 0:06 0:08 0:26 0:06 0:18 0:24 1:17

8 5 Gert Brendel 0:23 0:22 0:23 0:28 0:17 0:16 0:25 0:11 0:20 1:16

9 60 Viktor Svhov 0:18 0:17 0:19 0:05 0:18 0:19 0:17 0:16 0:18 0:56

10 55 Aleksander Aksutin (jr) 0:04 0:12 0:17 0:17 0:07 0:15 0:18 0:18 0:17 0:53

Pistachio Flying

Placing no. Name Model Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6 Fl. 7 Fl. 8 Fl. 9 Total 2 best flights

1 12 Antonin Alfery Vought Kingfisher 1:00 0:59 0:20 1:01 2:01

2 7 Antonin Alfery Canard 0:45 0:04 0:34 0:04 0:15 0:54 0:51 1:45

3 41 Lars Tolkstam Udet U12b 0:43 0:53 1:36

4 10 Johan Wallin Jodel D9 Bebe 0:39 0:48 1:27

5 45 Wout Moerman Koolhoven FK 46 0:20 0:35 0:34 0:38 0:28 0:34 0:37 0:37 0:37 1:15

6 15 Jiří Doležel Fike Model E 0:30 0:16 0:27 0:30 0:26 0:43 0:29 0:09 0:02 1:13

7 29 Chris Strachan Buster 0:17 0:36 0:36 0:19 1:12

8 25 Sven Pontan Lacey M-10 0:33 0:25 0:58

9 30 J.C Bourdeaudhui Pottier 100 0:28 0:27 0:55

10 2 David Prior Grumman Wildcat 0:15 0:16 0:19 0:24 0:22 0:23 0:26 0:50

11 41 Divs Masters SE5A 0:20 0:19 0:15 0:21 0:23 0:22 0:20 0:22 0:24 0:47

12 42 Brian Stitchbury Andreason B4-B 0:14 0:18 0:19 0:18 0:18 0:24 0:43

13 35 J.C Bourdeaudhui Thunderbolt 0:18 0:20 0:20 0:40

14 28 Tommy Westlin Facetmobile 0:10 0:13 0:06 0:23

15 28 Jacques Cartigny Messerschmitt Me 109F 0:00 0:00 0:00 0:00 0:00 0:00 0:00 0:00 0:00 0:00



Pistachio Static score

Placing no. Name Model Static 1 Static 2 Static Total

1 12 Divs Masters SE5A 35 35 70

2 7 Wout Moerman Koolhoven FK 46 32,5 32,5 65

3 41 Antonin Alfery Vought Kingfisher 30 30 60

4 10 Lars Tolkstam Udet U12b 28,5 28,5 57

5 45 Jacques Cartigny Messerschmitt Me 109F 25 25 50

6 15 Brian Stitchbury Andreason B4-B 23,5 23,5 47

6 29 Chris Strachan Witman Buster 23,5 23,5 47

8 25 David Prior Grumman Wildcat 22,5 22,5 45

9 30 Johan Wallin Jodel D9 Bebe 22 22 44

10 2 Tommy Westlin Facetmobile 21 21 42

11 41 Antonin Alfery Canard 18 18 36

12 42 Jiří Doležel Fike Model E 17,5 17,5 35

13 35 Sven Pontan Lacey M-10 15,5 15,5 31

14 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Pottier 100 15 15 30

15 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Thunderbolt 14 14 28

Pistachio Overall

Placing no. Name Model Static Place Flight Place Placing combined

1 41 Antonin Alfery Vought Kingfisher 60 3 2:01 1 4

2 7 Wout Moerman Koolhoven FK 46 65 2 1:15 5 7

3 10 Lars Tolkstam Udet U12b 57 4 1:36 3 7

4 12 Divs Masters SE5A 70 1 0:47 11 12

5 29 Chris Strachan Witman Buster 47 6 1:12 7 13

6 30 Johan Wallin Jodel D9 Bebe 44 9 1:27 4 13

7 41 Antonin Alfery Canard 36 11 1:45 2 13

8 15 Brian Stitchbury Andreason B4-B 47 6 0:43 12 18



9 25 David Prior Grumman Wildcat 45 8 0:50 10 18

10 42 Jiří Doležel Fike Model E 35 12 1:13 6 18

11 35 Sven Pontan Lacey M-10 31 13 0:58 8 21

12 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Pottier 100 30 14 0:55 9 23

13 2 Tommy Westlin Facetmobile 42 10 0:23 14 24

14 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Thunderbolt 28 15 0:40 13 28

15 45 Jacques Cartigny Messerschmitt Me 109F 50 5 - - -

F4F peanut Flying

Placing no. Name Model Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6 Fl. 7 Fl. 8 Fl. 9 Total 2 best flights

1 41 Antonin Alfery P-51H Mustang 1:15 1:21 1:39 1:17 1:27 3:06

2 29 Chris Strachan Beardmore Wee-Bee 1:14 0:47 1:15 1:30 1:32 1:33 1:10 3:05

3 41 Antonin Alfery Aichi Seiran 1:00 1:05 1:08 0:50 1:03 1:01 1:06 1:09 2:17

4 37 Peter Smart Gossamer Albatros 0:39 0:31 0:57 1:06 0:59 0:53 2:05

5 36 Andrea Hartstein Sommer F 1:00 0:55 1:01 1:00 2:01

6 23 Mauri Tuure Lacey M-10 0:49 0:56 0:50 0:59 0:58 1:57

7 19 Robert Pajas Fokker FVIIa. 0:53 0:59 0:49 0:42 0:27 0:40 0:47 0:45 0:54 1:53

8 45 Jacques Cartigny Peyret 1922 0:24 0:44 0:50 0:44 0:51 0:49 0:46 1:41

9 17 Tapio Linkosalo PIK-18 "Sytky" 0:43 0:49 1:32

10 42 Jiří Doležel Bell P-39 L Airacobra 0:17 0:02 0:43 0:02 0:03 0:33 0:04 0:43 0:03 1:26

11 2 Tommy Westlin Airco DH5 0:30 0:28 0:37 0:37 0:44 0:38 1:22

12 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Bébé Jodel 0:34 0:40 0:40 0:39 0:39 0:39 0:37 1:20

13 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Farman 451 0:38 0:28 0:41 1:19

14 45 Jacques Cartigny Bugatti 0:24 0:10 0:38 0:38 0:40 1:18

14 16 George Kandylakis Vendome Monoplane 0:40 0:25 0:26 0:22 0:30 0:38 1:18

16 42 Jiří Doležel Latecoere 28.3 0:37 0:32 0:40 1:17

16 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Broussard 0:33 0:37 0:36 0:35 0:40 1:17

18 61 Igor Nakarov Howard DGA 0:17 0:30 0:14 0:32 0:36 0:36 0:37 0:27 0:33 1:13

19 12 Vibes Masters Nesmith Cougar 0:36 0:34 0:33 0:34 0:33 1:10

20 53 Peter Brecker Falck Rivets 0:23 0:26 0:31 0:20 0:57

21 15 Brian Stitchbury Piper J3 Cub 0:18 0:21 0:27 0:28 0:19 0:25 0:27 0:55



22 23 Mauri Tuure Nieuport 11 0:09 0:14 0:22 0:27 0:20 0:49

23 6 Luis Bautista Tipsy S2 0:23 0:22 0:45

24 2 Tommy Westlin Viima II 0:22 0:16 0:21 0:43

25 38 Mats Johansson Dornier Merkur 0:37 0:37

26 53 Peter Brecker New Gull 0:16 0:16 0:13 0:32

27 13 Divs Masters SE5A 0:00

28 45 Jacques Cartigny ME 109E 0:00

29 36 Andrea Hartstein Miles Sparrowhawk 0:00

30 35 Sven Pontan Contester 0:00

31 52 Martin Lambert Lacey M-10 0:00

32 14 Peter Boys Waco SRE 0:00

33 25 David Prior Steen Skybolt 0:00

34 34 Vincent Merlijn Chambermaid 0:00

F4F Peanut Static score

Placing no. Name Model Static 1 Static 2 Static Total

1 13 Divs Masters SE5A 70,5 70,5 141

2 14 Peter Boys Waco SRE 66,5 66,5 133

3 25 David Prior Steen Skybolt 65,5 65,5 131

4 42 Jiří Doležel Latecoere 28.3 61 61 122

5 41 Antonin Alfery Aichi Seiran 60,5 60,5 121

6 45 Jacques Cartigny ME 109E 55 55 110

7 16 George Kandylakis Vendome Monoplane 53,5 53,5 107

8 2 Tommy Westlin Airco DH5 51 51 102

9 36 Andrea Hartstein Sommer F 50,5 50,5 101

10 41 Antonin Alfery P-51H Mustang 49 49 98

10 42 Jiří Doležel Bell P-39 L Airacobra 49 49 98

12 2 Tommy Westlin Viima II 47 47 94

13 36 Andrea Hartstein Miles Sparrowhawk 46,5 46,5 93

14 6 Luis Bautista Tipsy S2 45 45 90

15 38 Mats Johansson Dornier Merkur 44,5 44,5 89



16 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Bébé Jodel 43,5 43,5 87

17 45 Jacques Cartigny Peyret 1922 42,5 42,5 85

18 53 Peter Brecker Falcks Rivets 41 41 82

19 53 Peter Brecker New Gull 40 40 80

20 45 Jacques Cartigny Bugatti 36 36 72

21 23 Mauri Tuure Lacey M-10 34 34 68

21 23 Mauri Tuure Nieuport 11 34 34 68

23 15 Brian Stitchbury Piper J3 Cub 33,5 33,5 67

23 19 Robert Pajas Fokker FVIIa. 33,5 33,5 67

25 35 Sven Pontan Contester 33 33 66

25 17 Tapio Linkosalo PIK-18 "Sytky" 33 33 66

27 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Broussard 31,5 31,5 63

27 61 Igor Nakarov Howard DGA 31,5 31,5 63

29 29 Chris Strachan Beardmore Wee-Bee 29,5 29,5 59

30 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Farman 451 26,5 26,5 53

31 52 Martin Lambert Lacey M-10 25,5 25,5 51

32 37 Peter Smart Gossamer Albatros 24,5 24,5 49

33 12 Vibes Masters Nesmith Cougar 22 22 44

34 34 Vincent Merlijn Chambermaid 17 17 34

F4F Peanut Overall

Placing no. Name Model Static Place Flight Place Placing combined

1 41 Antonin Alfery Aichi Seiran 121 5 2:17 3 8

2 41 Antonin Alfery P-51H Mustang 98 10 3:06 1 11

3 36 Andrea Hartstein Sommer F 101 9 2:01 5 14

4 2 Tommy Westlin Airco DH5 102 8 1:22 11 19

5 42 Jiří Doležel Latecoere 28.3 122 4 1:17 16 20

6 42 Jiří Doležel Bell P-39 L Airacobra 98 10 1:26 10 20

7 16 George Kandylakis Vendome Monoplane 107 7 1:18 14 21

8 45 Jacques Cartigny Peyret 1922 85 17 1:41 8 25

9 23 Mauri Tuure Lacey M-10 68 21 1:57 6 27



10 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Bébé Jodel 87 16 1:20 12 28

11 19 Robert Pajas Fokker FVIIa. 67 23 1:53 7 30

12 29 Chris Strachan Beardmore Wee-Bee 59 29 3:05 2 31

13 45 Jacques Cartigny Bugatti 72 20 1:18 14 34

14 17 Tapio Linkosalo PIK-18 "Sytky" 66 25 1:32 9 34

15 2 Tommy Westlin Viima II 94 12 0:43 24 36

16 37 Peter Smart Gossamer Albatros 49 32 2:05 4 36

17 6 Luis Bautista Tipsy S2 90 14 0:45 23 37

18 53 Peter Brecker Falcks Rivets 82 18 0:57 20 38

19 38 Mats Johansson Dornier Merkur 89 15 0:37 25 40

20 23 Mauri Tuure Nieuport 11 68 21 0:49 22 43

21 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Broussard 63 27 1:17 16 43

22 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Farman 451 53 30 1:19 13 43

23 15 Brian Stitchbury Piper J3 Cub 67 23 0:55 21 44

24 53 Peter Brecker New Gull 80 19 0:32 26 45

25 61 Igor Nakarov Howard DGA 63 27 1:13 18 45

26 12 Vibes Masters Nesmith Cougar 44 33 1:10 19 52

27 13 Divs Masters SE5A 141 1 - - -

28 14 Peter Boys Waco SRE 133 2 - - -

29 25 David Prior Steen Skybolt 131 3 - - -

30 45 Jacques Cartigny ME 109E 110 6 - - -

31 36 Andrea Hartstein Miles Sparrowhawk 93 13 - - -

32 35 Sven Pontan Contester 66 25 - - -

33 52 Martin Lambert Lacey M-10 51 31 - - -

34 34 Vincent Merlijn Chambermaid 34 34 - - -



Kit Scale Static score

Placing no. Name Model Static

1 26 Richard Crossley Piper Tri-Pacer 83

2 29 Chris Strachan Piper Cub 83

3 14 Peter Boys Waco SRE 80

4 19 Robert Pajas Stinson Reliant 80

5 3 Graham Banham Heinkel HE-100 78

6 8 Gerard Brinks Douglas Y10 76

7 39 Georg Törnkvist Ganagobie 75

8 15 Brian Stitchbury Waco SRE 71

9 50 Sven-Olof Lindén Andreasson BA-4B 65

10 44 Jan-Willem Roest Veron Cosmic Wind 62

11 53 Peter Brecker Gourdou Lessure 60

12 34 Vincent Merlijn Pussmoth 60

13 21 Erik Crins Macci c202 Folgore 40

14 13 Vibes Masters Cessna 180 0

15 52 Martin Lambert Stearman PT17 0

Kit Scale flying

Placing no. Name Model Flight 1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight 4 Total 2 best flights

1 39 Georg Törnkvist Ganagobie 69 74 91 98 189

2 3 Graham Banham Heinkel HE-100 91 94 88 89 185

3 8 Gerard Brinks Douglas Y10 91 85 78 93 184

4 26 Richard Crossley Piper Tri-Pacer 78 95 80 83 178

5 15 Brian Stitchbury Waco SRE 76 75 81 86 167

6 50 Sven-Olof Lindén Andreasson BA-4B 83 82 48 83 166

7 14 Peter Boys Waco SRE 79 83 77 71 162

8 53 Peter Brecker Gourdou Lessure 0 48 78 77 155

9 29 Chris Strachan Piper Cub 60 74 69 78 152



10 19 Robert Pajas Stinson Reliant 68 63 67 61 135

11 13 Vibes Masters Cessna 180 63 57 68 0 131

12 44 Jan-Willem Roest Veron Cosmic Wind 30 43 38 37 81

13 21 Erik Crins Macci c202 Folgore 0 0 0 44 44

14 34 Vincent Merlijn Pussmoth 0 0 0 36 36

15 52 Martin Lambert Stearman PT17 0 0 0 0 0

Kit Scale Overall

Placing no. Name Model Static Flying Total

1 39 Georg Törnkvist Ganagobie 75 189 264

2 3 Graham Banham Heinkel HE-100 78 185 263

3 26 Richard Crossley Piper Tri-Pacer 83 178 261

4 8 Gerard Brinks Douglas Y10 76 184 260

5 14 Peter Boys Waco SRE 80 162 242

6 15 Brian Stitchbury Waco SRE 71 167 238

7 29 Chris Strachan Piper Cub 83 152 235

8 50 Sven-Olof Lindén Andreasson BA-4B 65 166 231

9 19 Robert Pajas Stinson Reliant 80 135 215

10 53 Peter Brecker Gourdou Lessure 60 155 215

11 44 Jan-Willem Roest Veron Cosmic Wind 62 81 143

12 34 Vincent Merlijn Pussmoth 60 36 96

13 21 Erik Crins Macci c202 Folgore 40 44 84

14 13 Vibes Masters Cessna 180 0 0 0

15 52 Martin Lambert Stearman PT17 0 0 0



F4D (open rubber) Static score

Placing no. Name Model Static score

1 16 George Kandylakis 1912 Avro F 1518

2 41 Antonin Alfery Pfalz D III 1314

3 41 Antonin Alfery Roland D VI 1216

4 26 Richard Crossley Lockheed Vega 1166

5 14 Peter Boys Waco AG-8 1098

6 42 Jiří Doležel Albatros D. XI 1024

7 37 Peter Smart RAF RE8 1006

8 16 George Kandylakis Vendome Monoplane 972

9 19 Robert Pajas Fokker F. IX 956

10 19 Robert Pajas Fokker Universal 938

11 45 Jacques Cartigny Potez 36 912

12 42 Jiří Doležel Morane-Saulnier type N 818

13 8 Gerard Brinks Douglas Y10 758

14 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Stampe 704

15 23 Mauri Tuure Piper L4 692

16 29 Chris Strachan Howard DGA-3 Pete 662

17 34 Vincent Merlijn Pussmoth 518

18 13 Vibes Masters Cessna 180 456

19 55 Alexander Aksutin (jr) Hollander Libelle 0

20 44 Jan-Willem Roest Ercoupe 0

21 52 Rafik Savarof Bleriot XI 0

22 52 Rafik Savarof Nieuport IV 0

23 12 Divs Masters SE5A 0



F4D (open rubber) Flying

Placing no. Name Model Flight 1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight 4 Best Flight 

1 41 Antonin Alfery Pfalz D III 1552 1625 0 1468 1625

2 8 Gerard Brinks Douglas Y10 1493 1440 1518 1573 1573

3 26 Richard Crossley Lockheed Vega 1277 1315 1110 1386 1386

4 42 Jiří Doležel Albatros D. XI 1208 1208 1361 1293 1361

5 23 Mauri Tuure Piper L4 988 1112 1214 1360 1360

6 19 Robert Pajas Fokker Universal 966 1250 1286 1284 1286

7 41 Antonin Alfery Roland D VI 0 0 0 1225 1225

8 29 Chris Strachan Howard DGA-3 Pete 0 855 1171 0 1171

9 37 Peter Smart RAF RE8 0 987 0 1141 1141

10 42 Jiří Doležel Morane-Saulnier type N 658 539 0 1118 1118

11 45 Jacques Cartigny Potez 36 0 0 0 1063 1063

12 16 George Kandylakis Vendome Monoplane 948 952 1028 0 1028

13 13 Vibes Masters Cessna 180 951 0 966 1012 1012

14 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Stampe 877 843 964 930 964

15 34 Vincent Merlijn Pussmoth 0 0 624 871 871

16 14 Peter Boys Waco AG-8 0 0 693 860 860

17 19 Robert Pajas Fokker F. IX 838 625 803 813 838

18 12 Divs Masters SE5A 702 0 0 0 702

19 16 George Kandylakis 1912 Avro F 0 0 0 0 0

20 44 Jan-Willem Roest Ercoupe 0 0 0 0 0

21 52 Rafik Savarof Bleriot XI 0 0 0 0 0

22 53 Rafik Savarof Nieuport IV 0 0 0 0 0

23 55 Alexander Aksutin (jr) Hollander Libelle 0 0 0 0 0



F4D (open rubber) Overall

Placing no. Name Model Static Flight Total

1 41 Antonin Alfery Pfalz D III 1314 1625 2939

2 26 Richard Crossley Lockheed Vega 1166 1386 2552

3 41 Antonin Alfery Roland D VI 1216 1225 2441

4 42 Jiří Doležel Albatros D. XI 1024 1361 2385

5 8 Gerard Brinks Douglas Y10 758 1573 2331

6 19 Robert Pajas Fokker Universal 938 1286 2224

7 37 Peter Smart RAF RE8 1006 1141 2147

8 23 Mauri Tuure Piper L4 692 1360 2052

9 16 George Kandylakis Vendome Monoplane 972 1028 2000

10 45 Jacques Cartigny Potez 36 912 1063 1975

11 14 Peter Boys Waco AG-8 1098 860 1958

12 42 Jiří Doležel Morane-Saulnier type N 818 1118 1936

13 29 Chris Strachan Howard DGA-3 Pete 662 1171 1833

14 19 Robert Pajas Fokker F. IX 956 838 1794

15 28 J.C Bourdeaudhui Stampe 704 964 1668

16 16 George Kandylakis 1912 Avro F 1518 0 1518

17 13 Vibes Masters Cessna 180 456 1012 1468

18 34 Vincent Merlijn Pussmoth 518 871 1389

19 12 Divs Masters SE5A 0 702 702

20 44 Jan-Willem Roest Ercoupe 0 0 0

21 52 Rafik Savarof Bleriot XI 0 0 0

22 52 Rafik Savarof Nieuport IV 0 0 0

23 55 Alexander Aksutin (jr) Hollander Libelle 0 0 0



F4E (CO2/Electric) Static score

Placing no. Name Model Static score

1 12 Divs Masters SE5A 1536

2 16 George Kandylakis de Havilland 9 1490

3 41 Antonin Alfery Albatros D V 1292

4 41 Antonin Alfery Vickers Vimy 1282

5 26 Richard Crossley Piper Tri-Pacer 1204

6 42 Jiří Doležel Airco D.H. 2 1200

7 19 Robert Pajas Saro Cloud 1034

8 26 Richard Crossley Boeing YB-9 968

9 3 Graham Banham Cessna C-37 924

10 37 Peter Smart Tupolev R6 710

11 13 Vibes Masters Lacey M-10 700

12 29 Chris Strachan Sorrell SNS-8 Hiperlight 596

13 52 Martin Lambert Nesmith Cougar 180

14 29 Chris Strachan Evans Volksplane VP-1 0

F4E (CO2/Electric) Flying

Placing no. Name Model Flight 1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight 4 Best Flight 

1 26 Richard Crossley Boeing YB-9 0 0 1806 1707 1806

2 26 Richard Crossley Piper Tri-Pacer 1586 1532 1651 1651 1651

3 41 Antonin Alfery Albatros D V 1550 1567 1567

4 3 Graham Banham Cessna C-37 1023 1493 1556 1539 1556

5 16 George Kandylakis de Havilland 9 1555 0 1590 1643 1643

6 12 Divs Masters SE5A 0 1412 1338 1448 1448

6 41 Antonin Alfery Vickers Vimy 1394 1448 0 0 1448

8 42 Jiří Doležel Airco D.H. 2 718 939 1085 1350 1350

9 37 Peter Smart Tupolev R6 0 1267 1209 903 1267

10 13 Vibes Masters Lacey M-10 1083 0 1246 1164 1246



11 29 Chris Strachan Sorrell SNS-8 Hiperlight 1186 1150 0 0 1186

12 52 Martin Lambert Nesmith Cougar 0 0 906 0 906

13 19 Robert Pajas Saro Cloud 0 0 0 0 0

14 29 Chris Strachan Evans Volksplane VP-1 0 0 0 0 0

F4E (CO2/Electric) Overall

Placing no. Name Model Static Flight Total

1 16 George Kandylakis de Havilland 9 1490 1643 3133

2 12 Divs Masters SE5A 1536 1448 2984

3 41 Antonin Alfery Albatros D V 1292 1567 2859

4 26 Richard Crossley Piper Tri-Pacer 1204 1651 2855

5 26 Richard Crossley Boeing YB-9 968 1806 2774

6 41 Antonin Alfery Vickers Vimy 1282 1448 2730

7 42 Jiří Doležel Airco D.H. 2 1200 1350 2550

8 3 Graham Banham Cessna C-37 924 1556 2480

9 37 Peter Smart Tupolev R6 710 1267 1977

10 13 Vibes Masters Lacey M-10 700 1246 1946

11 29 Chris Strachan Sorrell SNS-8 Hiperlight 596 1186 1782

12 52 Martin Lambert Nesmith Cougar 180 906 1086

13 19 Robert Pajas Saro Cloud 1034 0 1034

14 29 Chris Strachan Evans Volksplane VP-1 0 0 0

Judges:

F4D/F4E static: Han van Leeuwen & Steven Bolt Prizes: Larissa Bruins-de Wolf

F4D/F4E Flying Roel Lucassen & Luis Bautista

Kit Scale Static Roel Lucassen & Luis Bautista Contest Director: Bernard Bruins

Kit Scale Flying Roel Lucassen & Luis Bautista

F4F: Gert Brendel & Wout Moerman

Pistachio: Roel Lucassen & Luis Bautista


